Notice of the July 16, 2019 public hearing of the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board. Emailed to all Emergency Communications Directors and the TECB email list on June 12, 2019 and posted to the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board website on June 12, 2019.



## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS BOARD 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY DAVY CROCKETT TOWER NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 Telephone: 615-253-2164 Fax: 615-253-2180 Board Website: https://tn.gov/commerce/section/E911

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Board: Tennessee Emergency Communications Board

Date: Tuesday, July 16, 2019

Time: 10:00 A.M. (CDT)

Location: 500 James Robertson Parkway Davy Crockett Tower, Conference Room 1-A 1<sup>st</sup> floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0582

At its special meeting on June 11, 2019, the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board (the "Board") moved to hold a Public Hearing on July 16, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. in Conference Room 1-A of Davy Crockett Tower in Nashville, TN. The exclusive purpose of this Public Hearing is to obtain public comment and answer questions regarding the potential of the Board to increase the 911 surcharge rate from \$1.16 to a new amount pursuant to Tenn. Code Ann. § 7-86-128(b)(1) Members of the public are encouraged to appear at the meeting and provide comment to the Board. However, for those unable to attend in person, written comments submitted to the Board for their consideration.

Participants with disabilities that require special accommodations may contact the Executive Administrative Assistant at (615) 584-6525 arrange for accommodations.

The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this public hearing due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.